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TABLE 1    TOP ONE HUNDRED CANDIDATES (MALE AND FEMALE) NATIONALLY 
 

RANK INDEX 
NUMBER 

CANDIDATE’S NAME GENDER PERF. 
INDEX 

SCHOOL COUNTY 

1 11200001007 KING'ORI TOM WANDERI          M 87.110 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

2 42700005001 OBIERO ALOO SHEM               M 86.994 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

3 27552001004 KIVUVA ANGELA NZISA            F 86.983 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

4 20405004001 BORUS NORAH CHELAGAT           F 86.977 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

5 20400002002 OSORO O BRIAN                  M 86.964 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

6 38600006004 MOKOGI MOTANYA BENSON          M 86.914 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

7 20400002001 MAKOKHA CALVIN MWADIME        M 86.911 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

8 42700005003 GWALA FIDEL ODHIAMBO           M 86.894 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

9 20400003005 BIWOTT J BRENDA                F 86.883 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

10 11200001012 OKONDA L JOSEPH                M 86.870 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

11 42738101002 MASHISIA ELAINE OTETE          F 86.869 ST. FRANCIS 
 

SIAYA 

12 29500006003 KIPROP COLLINS KOSKEI M 86.866 KAPSABET BOYS 
 

NANDI 

13 11200001014 KARIUKI PHILIP MAINA          M 86.864 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

13 11200001071 OCHIENG DERICK OUMA            M 86.864 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

15 39700001036 NYERERE L SYLVESTER            M 86.861 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

16 11200001013 KISEU STEPHEN MWAMBI           M 86.860 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

17 40700002008 MANASSE RABIN MAKQRI           M 86.857 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

18 37600001002 IMBAYI S  RAYMOND              M 86.851 KAKAMEGA HIGH 
 

KAKAMEGA 

19 20400003008 GISAIRO MARY MOKERIA           F 86.841 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

20 03106106001 ABBAS NAEEM ESSAJEE            M 86.831 THE AGA KHAN 
 

MOMBASA 

20 11200001065 KEBASO BENJAMIN MACHIRA        M 86.831 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

22 26500001038 KATWA JEPCHIRCHIR              F 86.826 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

23 20400002010 NTIMAMA W TATIYIA              M 86.824 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

24 11200001001 NGERESO STANLEY                M 86.817 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

25 38600006039 NYBOMA IAN                     M 86.814 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

26 39700001039 ODHIAMBO  AUSTINE              M 86.813 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

27 20400002007 KINYANJUI KARANJA GEORGE       M 86.811 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 
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RANK INDEX 
NUMBER 

CANDIDATE’S NAME GENDER PERF. 
INDEX 

SCHOOL COUNTY 

28 11200001017 CHERUIYOT EMMANUEL KIPTOO     M 86.807 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

29 39700001020 AKATCH MIKE SAMO               M 86.801 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

29 27552001014 MURIMI ALEX RWENGO             M 86.801 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

31 27552001024 ARIEMBA KINYORI DENNIS         M 86.800 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

31 40700002001 ONSOMBI MAOSA DOUGLAS          M 86.800 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

33 11200001020 OTIENO BRIAN ODUOR             M 86.799 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

34 11200001034 KIBET K JONATHAN               M 86.794 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

35 39700001065 ASHUMA LINUS INGOLO            M 86.793 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

36 11200001002 MUGAMBI ROGERS MIRITI          M 86.790 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

37 20406020011 MAINA ANTONY WAMBARI           M 86.786 STRATHMORE 
 

NAIROBI 

38 27552001002 MUNYOKI STEFAN MUNYITHYA       M 86.784 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

39 42721101001 NYAWANDA KEVIN OTIENO          M 86.777 CHIANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

40 20405004002 KAMAU JAYNE WANJIKU            F 86.776 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

40 11200006005 KAHONO NANCY WANGARE           F 86.776 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

42 38600006005 OKINYI O RABIN                 M 86.773 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

43 38600006019 AMWAI NICOLAS                  M 86.769 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

44 44700006005 MOSES AKELO ADIKA              M 86.750 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

45 20405003002 WAMAE CLAIRE WANJA             F 86.749 MOI GIRLS' 
 

NAIROBI 

45 11200001005 BAARIU M JADSON                M 86.749 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

47 20400002049 NICK DENNIS MAINGI             M 86.747 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

48 40700002016 NYAKUNDI KELVIN SIRO           M 86.744 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

49 08202001001 KININI ROBERT WANJAU           M 86.743 NYERI HIGH 
 

NYERI 

50 20400003026 MWANGI SHARON NYAWIRA          F 86.741 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

51 39700001061 MADOYA KELLY ADRIAN            M 86.740 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

52 11200001035 LESHAN T DALTON                M 86.733 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

53 11200003019 MWAURA SAMUEL INDECHE          M 86.731 MANGU HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

54 11200001027 NJOROGE PETER KAMENJU          M 86.729 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

54 11200001011 OBWAYA M ELIUD                 M 86.729 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

54 40700002002 OMURWA RODGERS                 M 86.729 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

57 39700001130 AGOT EMMANUEL JAMES            M 86.727 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

58 20405004003 WAWERU JULIE WARINGA           F 86.726 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

59 39700001012 KYALO MWELE JOHN               M 86.721 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

60 38600006078 LIBABU DANCUN KIGUDWA          M 86.720 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 
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61 40700002019 ORINA O ISAAC                  M 86.713 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

62 23500003002 WASIKE DOROTHY OGOSI           F 86.711 ST BRIGIDS 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

63 12300001001 BARAZA JONAH N            M 86.709 MACHAKOS BOYS 
 

MACHAKOS 

63 26500001003 RESIAN JOYCE KIMOJINO          F 86.709 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

65 27552001003 CHAMIA CHRIS CHAMIA            M 86.707 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

66 11200003003 SIBUOR OPIYO WILLIAM           M 86.704 MANGU HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

67 20400004009 ABDULHAKIM YUNIS ALI           M 86.703 STAREHE BOYS' 
 

NAIROBI 

68 20400002005 MBOGO B MWENDIA                M 86.701 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

68 11200001006 ODHIAMBO BRIAN                 M 86.701 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

70 29500006023 KIPLETING WALLACE M 86.693 KAPSABET BOYS 
 

NANDI 

71 39700001029 OTIENO JACOB ANDERE            M 86.690 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

71 03106115010 NURANI ZAINAB MAHMOOD F 86.690 MEMON HIGH 
 

MOMBASA 

73 42700005019 ABIUD JOSIAH MOMANYI           M 86.689 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

74 03106106002 MICHAEL CLINTON                M 86.687 THE AGA KHAN 
 

MOMBASA 

74 27552001027 OBINO ERIC GETUI               M 86.687 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

76 08202001008 WARUTUMO DAVID WACHIRA        M 86.686 NYERI HIGH 
 

NYERI 

77 20404003015 KUNG'U VICTOR NG'ANG'A         M 86.684 SUNSHINE 
 

NAIROBI 

78 11200001048 OBWOCHA MOKAYA KINGSLEY       M 86.683 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

79 27500002020 WAFULA BARASA MARK M 86.681 NAKURU HIGH 
 

NAKURU 

80 40700002013 MOSOTI MARK CLIFFLAND          M 86.679 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

80 39700001052 OCHIENG JOSHUA  ODONGO         M 86.679 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

82 38600006026 OSORE ISAAC OGOLA              M 86.676 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

83 38600006001 LETTING K NELSON               M 86.674 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

84 11200001039 KIMUTAI KEVIN RUTO             M 86.671 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

85 39700001001 NDEGE DAVID OMONDI             M 86.670 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

85 11200003012 GICHINI MARKCREADDIE B         M 86.670 MANGU HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

87 44717101004 OMONDI ROY MARTINS             M 86.669 KANYAWANGA 
 

MIGORI 

88 44700006003 RIAGA O DAVIS                  M 86.666 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

89 11200001049 MUTILI ERIC MASAI              M 86.664 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

90 29500006052 SIELE KIPCHIRCHIR DICKSON M 86.663 KAPSABET BOYS 
 

NANDI 

90 40700002005 KENGERE DERRICK MANDELA        M 86.663 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

92 27552001021 ODHIAMBO LISBET ATIENO         F 86.661 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

93 11200001026 KIPCHIRCHIR BETT VINCENT       M 86.660 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 
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INDEX 

SCHOOL COUNTY 

94 11200001064 GACHAGO MUTAHI EDWIN           M 86.659 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

95 11200001043 CHEGE MWANGI KELVIN            M 86.656 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

96 39700001019 ONYANGO TEDDY ODONGO           M 86.654 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

97 44700006008 OKUMU CAVIN  ODHIAMBO          M 86.653 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

97 27552001001 LUCHIRI JOSEPHAT MURRUKAH      M 86.653 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

99 36600002001 SEREM MERCY CHEPKEMBOI         F 86.650 LUGULU GIRLS 
 

BUNGOMA 

99 11200006013 KARIUKI NGINA MUNGAI           F 86.650 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

99 27500002001 KIMORI PETER NDUNDIRO M 86.650 NAKURU HIGH 
 

NAKURU 

 
SUMMARY OF TOP 100 CANDIDATES (MALE AND FEMALE) NATIONALLY 
  
NUMBER OF MALE 84 

NUMBER OF FEMALE 17 

TOTAL 101 

 
TABLE 2   TOP ONE HUNDRED CANDIDATES (MALE) NATIONALLY 
 

RANK CENTRE CODE CANDIDATE’S NAME PERF. 
INDEX 

SCHOOL COUNTY 

1 11200001007 KING'ORI TOM WANDERI          87.110 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

2 42700005001 OBIERO ALOO SHEM               86.994 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

3 20400002002 OSORO O BRIAN                  86.964 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

4 38600006004 MOKOGI MOTANYA BENSON          86.914 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

5 20400002001 MAKOKHA CALVIN MWADIME         86.911 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

6 42700005003 GWALA FIDEL ODHIAMBO           86.894 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

7 11200001012 OKONDA L JOSEPH                86.870 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

8 29500006003 KIPROP COLLINS KOSKEI 86.866 KAPSABET BOYS 
 

NANDI 

9 11200001014 KARIUKI PHILIP MAINA          86.864 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

9 11200001071 OCHIENG DERICK OUMA            86.864 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

11 39700001036 NYERERE L SYLVESTER            86.861 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

12 11200001013 KISEU STEPHEN MWAMBI           86.860 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

13 40700002008 MANASSE RABIN MAKQRI           86.857 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

14 37600001002 IMBAYI S  RAYMOND              86.851 KAKAMEGA HIGH 
 

KAKAMEGA 

15 03106106001 ABBAS NAEEM ESSAJEE            86.831 THE AGA KHAN HIGH 
 

MOMBASA 
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RANK CENTRE CODE CANDIDATE’S NAME PERF. 
INDEX 

SCHOOL COUNTY 

15 11200001065 KEBASO BENJAMIN MACHIRA        86.831 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

17 20400002010 NTIMAMA W TATIYIA              86.824 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

18 11200001001 NGERESO STANLEY                86.817 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

19 38600006039 NYBOMA IAN                     86.814 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

20 39700001039 ODHIAMBO  AUSTINE              86.813 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

21 20400002007 KINYANJUI KARANJA GEORGE       86.811 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

22 11200001017 CHERUIYOT EMMANUEL KIPTOO      86.807 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

23 39700001020 AKATCH MIKE SAMO               86.801 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

23 27552001014 MURIMI ALEX RWENGO             86.801 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

25 27552001024 ARIEMBA KINYORI DENNIS         86.800 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

25 40700002001 ONSOMBI MAOSA DOUGLAS          86.800 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

27 11200001020 OTIENO BRIAN ODUOR             86.799 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

28 11200001034 KIBET K JONATHAN               86.794 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

29 39700001065 ASHUMA LINUS INGOLO            86.793 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

30 11200001002 MUGAMBI ROGERS MIRITI          86.790 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

31 20406020011 MAINA ANTONY WAMBARI           86.786 STRATHMORE 
 

NAIROBI 

32 27552001002 MUNYOKI STEFAN MUNYITHYA       86.784 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

33 42721101001 NYAWANDA KEVIN OTIENO          86.777 CHIANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

34 38600006005 OKINYI O RABIN                 86.773 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

35 38600006019 AMWAI NICOLAS                  86.769 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

36 44700006005 MOSES AKELO ADIKA              86.750 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

37 11200001005 BAARIU M JADSON                86.749 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

38 20400002049 NICK DENNIS MAINGI             86.747 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

39 40700002016 NYAKUNDI KELVIN SIRO           86.744 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

40 08202001001 KININI ROBERT WANJAU           86.743 NYERI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NYERI 

41 39700001061 MADOYA KELLY ADRIAN            86.740 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

42 11200001035 LESHAN T DALTON                86.733 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

43 11200003019 MWAURA SAMUEL INDECHE          86.731 MANGU HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

44 11200001027 NJOROGE PETER KAMENJU          86.729 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

44 11200001011 OBWAYA M ELIUD                 86.729 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

44 40700002002 OMURWA RODGERS                 86.729 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

47 39700001130 AGOT EMMANUEL JAMES            86.727 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

48 39700001012 KYALO MWELE JOHN               86.721 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 
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49 38600006078 LIBABU DANCUN KIGUDWA          86.720 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

50 40700002019 ORINA O ISAAC                  86.713 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

51 12300001001 BARAZA JONAH N            86.709 MACHAKOS BOYS 
 

MACHAKOS 

52 27552001003 CHAMIA CHRIS CHAMIA            86.707 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

53 11200003003 SIBUOR OPIYO WILLIAM           86.704 MANGU HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

54 20400004009 ABDULHAKIM YUNIS ALI           86.703 STAREHE BOYS' 
 

NAIROBI 

55 20400002005 MBOGO B MWENDIA                86.701 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

55 11200001006 ODHIAMBO BRIAN                 86.701 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

57 29500006023 KIPLETING WALLACE 86.693 KAPSABET BOYS 
 

NANDI 

58 39700001029 OTIENO JACOB ANDERE            86.690 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

59 42700005019 ABIUD JOSIAH MOMANYI           86.689 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

60 03106106002 MICHAEL CLINTON                86.687 THE AGA KHAN HIGH 
 

MOMBASA 

60 27552001027 OBINO ERIC GETUI               86.687 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

62 08202001008 WARUTUMO DAVID WACHIRA         86.686 NYERI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NYERI 

63 20404003015 KUNG'U VICTOR NG'ANG'A         86.684 SUNSHINE 
 

NAIROBI 

64 11200001048 OBWOCHA MOKAYA KINGSLEY        86.683 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

65 27500002020 WAFULA BARASA MARK 86.681 NAKURU HIGH 
 

NAKURU 

66 40700002013 MOSOTI MARK CLIFFLAND          86.679 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

66 39700001052 OCHIENG JOSHUA  ODONGO         86.679 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

68 38600006026 OSORE ISAAC OGOLA              86.676 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

69 38600006001 LETTING K NELSON               86.674 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

70 11200001039 KIMUTAI KEVIN RUTO             86.671 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

71 39700001001 NDEGE DAVID OMONDI             86.670 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

71 11200003012 GICHINI MARKCREADDIE B         86.670 MANGU HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

73 44717101004 OMONDI ROY MARTINS             86.669 KANYAWANGA 
 

MIGORI 

74 44700006003 RIAGA O DAVIS                  86.666 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

75 11200001049 MUTILI ERIC MASAI              86.664 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

76 29500006052 SIELE KIPCHIRCHIR DICKSON 86.663 KAPSABET BOYS 
 

NANDI 

76 40700002005 KENGERE DERRICK MANDELA        86.663 KISII HIGH 
 

KISII 

78 11200001026 KIPCHIRCHIR BETT VINCENT       86.660 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

79 11200001064 GACHAGO MUTAHI EDWIN           86.659 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

80 11200001043 CHEGE MWANGI KELVIN            86.656 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

81 39700001019 ONYANGO TEDDY ODONGO           86.654 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 
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82 44700006008 OKUMU CAVIN  ODHIAMBO          86.653 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

82 27552001001 LUCHIRI JOSEPHAT MURRUKAH      86.653 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

84 27500002001 KIMORI PETER NDUNDIRO 86.650 NAKURU HIGH 
 

NAKURU 

85 42700005005 ONYANGO LEON OKWATCH           86.644 MARANDA HIGH 
 

SIAYA 

86 15319101002 MURITHI T E EMILIO             86.640 NKUBU HIGH 
 

MERU 

86 20400002019 WACHIURI ERNEST MURIITHI       86.640 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

88 11200001151 MURAGE TEMBA                   86.637 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

89 20400002003 MUTHONI CHRIS GICHUKI          86.636 NAIROBI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

90 23503101013 AFANDA TERRENCE MWALE          86.634 ST.ANTHONY'S BOYS' 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

90 44700006002 OTIENO O EUGINE                86.634 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

92 44700006006 ATUTI MAKINI BRIAN             86.631 KANGA HIGH 
 

MIGORI 

93 27538208010 NDICHU PAUL GACHOKA            86.629 MOLO ACADEMY 
 

NAKURU 

94 11200001021 MWENDWA D MUTIA                86.624 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

95 20404003001 KILONZI MUIMI MARK             86.621 SUNSHINE 
 

NAIROBI 

96 11200001047 ODHIAMBO LONGINUS              86.619 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

97 38600006015 NDOLI ARISTARICUS              86.616 CHAVAKALI HIGH 
 

VIHIGA 

98 27500002003 MWAMUYE GEORGE JILANI 86.614 NAKURU HIGH 
 

NAKURU 

99 11200001085 OANDA CHRISTIAN NYARIKI        86.613 ALLIANCE HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

100 39700001049 MULERA HARRIS MUDAVE           86.611 MASENO SCHOOL 
 

KISUMU 

100 08200007001 NDEGWA A TREVOR                86.611 KAGUMO HIGH 
 

NYERI 

 
 
TABLE 3   TOP ONE HUNDRED CANDIDATES (FEMALE) NATIONALLY 
 

RANK CENTRE CODE CANDIDATES NAME PERF. 
INDEX 

SCHOOL COUNTY 

1 27552001004 KIVUVA ANGELA NZISA            86.983 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

2 20405004001 BORUS NORAH CHELAGAT           86.977 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

3 20400003005 BIWOTT J BRENDA                86.883 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

4 42738101002 MASHISIA ELAINE OTETE          86.869 ST. FRANCIS 
 

SIAYA 

5 20400003008 GISAIRO MARY MOKERIA           86.841 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

6 26500001038 KATWA JEPCHIRCHIR              86.826 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

7 20405004002 KAMAU JAYNE WANJIKU            86.776 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

7 11200006005 KAHONO NANCY WANGARE           86.776 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 
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9 20405003002 WAMAE CLAIRE WANJA             86.749 MOI GIRLS' SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

10 20400003026 MWANGI SHARON NYAWIRA          86.741 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

11 20405004003 WAWERU JULIE WARINGA           86.726 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

12 23500003002 WASIKE DOROTHY OGOSI           86.711 ST BRIGIDS KIMININI 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

13 26500001003 RESIAN JOYCE KIMOJINO          86.709 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

14 03106115010 NURANI ZAINAB MAHMOOD 86.690 MEMON HIGH 
 

MOMBASA 

15 27552001021 ODHIAMBO LISBET ATIENO         86.661 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

16 36600002001 SEREM MERCY CHEPKEMBOI         86.650 LUGULU GIRLS 
 

BUNGOMA 

16 11200006013 KARIUKI NGINA MUNGAI           86.650 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

18 03121101001 HUSSEIN SAID HALIMA            86.649 SHEIKH KHALIFA BIN 
 

MOMBASA 

19 11200006010 KARUGA TERESIA WANJIRU         86.639 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

20 27538204005 NYAKUNDI WINNIE KERUBO         86.634 MARY MOUNT 
 

NAKURU 

21 03106115009 MIYANJI SAADIYA A M H 86.633 MEMON HIGH 
 

MOMBASA 

22 36602103001 WAMOTO CATHERINE NASIMIYU      86.624 CARDINAL OTUNGA 
 

BUNGOMA 

22 20405003007 KARIUKI JACKLINE WAITHIRA      86.624 MOI GIRLS' SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

22 11200006021 NGIGI SHALON NJERI             86.624 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

25 20400003003 WESONGA RESLA AUMA             86.621 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

26 20405004018 OKUMU CHERYL A AGUTU           86.619 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

27 20400003006 CHEPKOECH CLARE LABOSO         86.614 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

27 20405003003 KURIA ESTHER WANJIRU           86.614 MOI GIRLS' SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

29 20400003054 KARIUKI SHANNON WANJIRU        86.611 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

30 11200005011 OMORO RENOH ACHIENG' 86.609 LORETO HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

31 20405004015 AWUOR OLIVIA                   86.607 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

32 20400003028 RUBERA C HALLELUYA             86.597 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

32 11200005035 KITUI SHIREKU MERCY 86.597 LORETO HIGH 
 

KIAMBU 

34 20400003044 WANJALA LINDA NASIMIYU         86.594 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

35 20405004004 NYATIGO FANICE MANGOJA         86.589 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

36 20400003001 MATHEKA MITCHELLE WANZA        86.577 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

37 11200006024 BOSIRE MATILDA BOSIBORI        86.573 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

38 20400003002 MILLO JOY MARY                 86.564 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

39 11200006009 MWANZIA WANZA DIANA            86.561 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

39 11200004002 ODERO ELSIE AKINYI 86.561 LIMURU GIRLS' 
 

KIAMBU 

41 11200006030 OUMA ANNE NANDAI               86.557 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 
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42 20400003011 KAMAU  WANGUI MICHELLE         86.554 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

43 20405004037 ONALO ANITA MAKANYE            86.551 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

44 11200006015 BIEGON SANDRA CHEPKOECH        86.539 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

44 23500003017 WASIKE H YVONNE                86.539 ST BRIGIDS KIMININI 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

46 11200006022 MAINYE MELISSA MWENDE          86.536 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

47 20406005001 RAVAL PUNAM AJAY 86.533 LORETO CONVENT 
 

NAIROBI 

47 27552001037 OMONDI SHEILA L  AJWANG        86.533 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

49 23500003048 NAMWAMBA ANN MARIE NJOKI       86.531 ST BRIGIDS KIMININI 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

50 20400003004 NJERU MWENDWA SUSAN            86.530 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

51 11200002038 KOMU KAREN WANJIRU             86.527 ALLIANCE GIRLS' 
 

KIAMBU 

52 11200006019 OSORO YVONNE KWAMBOKA          86.524 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

52 27552001111 SHAKHALAGHA SONIA P            86.524 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

54 20400003021 TIBIN N ANNE                   86.517 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

55 08200010001 RUGIRI EVALYNE MUMBI           86.510 BISHOP GATIMU 
 

NYERI 

56 27552001030 OWINO LISA ACHIENG             86.500 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

57 11200006016 NJEHIA SOPHIE MUGURE           86.496 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

58 20405003011 WATHE LAURA KASUNI             86.489 MOI GIRLS' SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

59 34559212001 OUKO NYABOKE AGNES             86.483 MARIA SOTI GIRLS 
 

ELGEYO 
MARAKWET 

60 11200006004 ODHIAMBO MERCY ATIENO          86.481 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

61 20405004013 BARKE HUSSEIN CHOTE            86.480 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

62 44739104008 ODHIAMBO LYNNET AKINYI         86.479 ST. ALBERT'S GIRLS 
 

MIGORI 

63 11200006034 HASSAN MAUNYA MARIAM           86.474 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

64 27537301008 MUTUA PATIENCE MWIKALI 86.470 NAIVASHA GIRLS 
 

NAKURU 

65 11200006006 KAMAU JOAN WANJIRU             86.463 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

65 20400009004 TOM M HELLEN 86.463 STAREHE GIRLS' 
 

NAIROBI 

67 20405004043 KHAGULI STEPHANIE M'MBUSA      86.456 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

68 31567207001 ODERA JUNE HELLEN              86.451 NEWLIGHT SENIOR 
 

KAJIADO 

69 08237012004 KINYUA LORNA WANGUI 86.430 MAHIGA GIRLS 
 

NYERI 

70 20405004011 NYATICHI MICHELLE BUYAKI       86.429 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

71 23500003022 WAFULA ESTHER NALIAKA          86.427 ST BRIGIDS KIMININI 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

71 20405003008 KARIUKI MERRYHOPE WANJIRU      86.427 MOI GIRLS' SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

73 28512112001 CHELANGAT JACKLINE             86.421 MOI TEA GIRLS 
 

KERICHO 
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74 20400003024 WANDERA AKUKU HOPE             86.420 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

74 27552001035 JIRONGO SANDRA IKONANGA        86.420 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

76 11200004001 KABIA NANCY NYAWIRA 86.406 LIMURU GIRLS' 
 

KIAMBU 

76 11200006026 MWAURA BETHANY WAIRIMU         86.406 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

78 27552001064 NYANCHAMA DIANA OYARO          86.399 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

79 26500001021 WATIMA EMMA T NASIMIYU         86.390 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

80 20408006003 KANG'ETHE WENDY WANJIRU        86.379 RIARA SPRINGS 
 

NAIROBI 

81 20406014001 AMINA ABDI AHMED               86.374 MAKINI SCHOOL 
 

NAIROBI 

82 26500001062 GEKONGE BRENDA NYANDUKO        86.359 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

83 27552001091 MWAURA CYNTHIA WANJIRU         86.329 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

84 20405004036 ABDULRAHMAN HAMISA YASSIN      86.326 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

85 09200011002 KARANI PURITY MUTHONI          86.320 KABARE GIRLS' HIGH 
 

KIRINYAGA 

86 20405004022 SANG ANNETTE CHEPKORIR         86.314 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

87 20400003042 NYABUTO EUNICE MONG'ARE        86.287 THE KENYA HIGH 
 

NAIROBI 

88 27552001144 OMBUI JOY KWAMBOKA             86.284 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

89 27552001181 MELLY JUNE CHEPKURUI           86.271 MOI HIGH SCHOOL 
 

NAKURU 

89 11200002029 ORANGI TIFFANY MAKORI          86.271 ALLIANCE GIRLS' 
 

KIAMBU 

91 11200006003 NJUGUNA EVA WANJIRU            85.876 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

92 30556320001 GACHUHI WANJIRU                85.773 NYAHURURU ELITE 
 

LAIKIPIA 

93 23500003016 MINAYO ISIAHO JOY              85.726 ST BRIGIDS KIMININI 
 

TRANSNZOIA 

94 26500001006 KIRUI RISPER CHEMTAI           85.713 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

95 42738101001 OYULA ACHIENG' LEAH            85.653 ST. FRANCIS 
 

SIAYA 

96 26500001001 NDUNG'U G WANGARE              85.651 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

97 11200006002 MASIBO MARYANNE NALIAKA        85.649 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

98 11200006077 MUNYIRI LORNA WANJIRU          85.646 MARYHILL GIRLS 
 

KIAMBU 

99 26500001004 CHEPKOECH JANET RUTO           85.639 MOI GIRLS' HIGH 
 

UASIN GISHU 

100 20405004007 NJUGUNA SARAH WAIRIMU          85.633 PRECIOUS BLOOD 
 

NAIROBI 

 


